








Block/Tenant Association & Community Groups First name Last name E-MAIL Meeting
Hudson Yards Hell's Kitchen Alliance Bob Benfatto rjbenfatto@hyhkalliance.org
Hudson Yards Hell's Kitchen Alliance Patty Gouris pgouris@hyhkalliance.org 
HKNA (incl. Dog Run) Kathleen Treat kathleentreat123@gmail.com
West 36th Street Frank Strock mcgee79@aol.com
Chekpeds Christine Berthet cberthet@me.com
CHDC (incl. Bob's & bird parks) Joe Restuccia info@clintonhousing.org; jrestuccia2@clintonhousing.org
CHDC (incl. Bob's & bird parks) Ryan Marcano rmarcano@clintonhousing.org
West 43rd Street (b. 9th/10th) Eduardo Zeiger eduardozeiger@compuserve.com
Manhattan Plaza T.A. (400 W. 43rd St.) mpta@mptenants.com
West 44 Street Better Block Association Linda Ashley ashleyll@aol.com Fourth Tuesday of the Month
West 44th Street (b. 9th/10th) Renee & Gordon Stanley twocatsltd@worldnet.att.net
West 45th Street BA Tim Tanner tangotanner@gmail.com; west45ba@gmail.com
West 45th Street BA David C. Stuart west45ba@gmail.com
West 45th Street (b. 9th/12th) Chana Widawski chanawid@gmail.com
W 45th Street (8/9) Block Association John Fisher block45@hellskitchen.net
West 46th Street Block Asscoaition (8th Ave to 12th Ave) Steve Fanto stephenfanto@gmail.com FirstTuesday of month
West 46th Street Block Asscoaition (8th Ave to 12th Ave) Allison Tupper AllisonTupper@verizon.net FirstTuesday of month
West 46th Street Block Asscoaition (8th Ave to 12th Ave) Brandon Hudson hudson62747@hotmail.com FirstTuesday of month
West 47th/48th Streets Block Association Elke Fears aefearshk@earthlink.net First Tuesday of the month @ 730pm
West 47th/48th Streets Bock Association Larry Roberts larrymichaelroberts@gmail.com First Tuesday of the month @ 730pm
West 47th/48th Streets Block Association Jim Bogues jamesbogues@gmail.com First Tuesday of the month @ 730pm
Harborview Terrace T.A. (525 W. 55th St.) Maria Guzman mariagnys@aol.com

The Aurora Richard Pimentel rpimentel@commonground.org
The Aurora Derrick Sage dsage@commonground.org
Oasis Gardens I 10th Ave., b. 51/52 Nancy Kyriacou nkyriacou@yahoo.com
Oasis Gardens II 52nd St/10th Ave. Gary Dipasquale gdclay@att.net
Midtown North Pct. Council Delores Rubin delores.rubin@att.net Third Tuesday of the month
Midtown South Pct. Council Brian Weber brianscottweber@gmail.com 
Midtown South Community Council John Mudd john.mudd@usa.net
Housing Conservation Coordinators [10th Ave., b.52/53] info@hcc-nyc.org 
300 W 55th St Paul Loeb ploeb315@aol.com
West 55th Block Association Christine Gorman west55ba@gmail.com the second Monday of the month.
HK49-53 Block Alliance Steve Belida hk5051@gmail.com Third Wednesday of the month @ 630pm
350 W 51st Street Tenant Association tenants350west51st@gmail.com
Hudson Hotel Residents
Westmore 333 W 57 Amanda Cernitz acernitz@gmail.com
Parc Vendome 340 W 57th Street Anita McDonagh awm3333@me.com 
Colonnade 347 W 57th Street Jesse Bondy jessbondy@aol.com
American Red Cross Greater New York Region John Waldman john.waldman@redcross.org
Hell's Kitchen Block Association (W 33rd/34th/35th Streets (8th to 12th Avenues) Julia Campanelli HellsKBA@gmail.com Last Wednesday of the month, except August or November 
W36th Block Association ( 8/9 )  Brian Weber brianscottweber@gmail.com 
W36th Block Association ( 8/9 )  Cressida Connelly cressidac@gmail.com 
Hudson Tenants Association (HTA) Peggy Chane peggychane@gmail.com
West Side Neighborhood Alliance Jorgy Flecha jflechas@hcc-nyc.org Third Thursday of the month
West Side Neighborhood Alliance Leah James ljames@hcc-nyc.org Third Thursday of the month



Has a liquor-licensed establishment previously occupied this space at any time? 
If yes, please provide the name of the business. 

Do you plan any changes to the existing fa9ade? If yes, please describe. 

Has the applicant/owner(s) read MCB 4 ADA Guidelines Memo? 

Is the entrance ADA Compliant? 

Do you plan any changes to the existing fa9ade? If yes, please describe. 

Will applicant have a vestibule within the establishment? 

Will applicant use a storm enclosure? 

Does applicant agree to keep the sidewalk clear of all items or obstructions, 
such as sandwich boards, sidewalk signs, freestanding menus and plants, as 
per the law? 

Will applicant comply with the NYC noise code? 

Will the establishment have any of the following: (circle all that apply) 

Will applicant close all windows, French doors, garage doors when any 
music or amplified sound (including televisions) is played inside the 
establishment? 

Will applicant close all windows, French doors, garage doors by 11 
PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM on all other days even if no music or 
amplified sound is played inside the establishment? 

Has applicant obtained an acoustical report from a certified sound engineer to 
assess potential noise disturbance to the neighboring residents and buildings? 

Will applicant follow the recommendations of a certified sound engineer to 
mitigate potential noise disturbance to the neighboring residents and buildings, 
including placing speakers on the floor of the establishment? 

Will the kitchen exhaust system extend to the roof? 

Will the establishment have an illuminated sign? 

Will the establishment have a canopy extending over the sidewalk? 

Where will the air conditioner be located? What type is it? 

When was the air conditioner installed? 

Business Licenses & Permits Committee 
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Properties with view of proposed outdoor seating area.
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 Statement in Support of On-Premise License
HEYDAY 68 LLC

(404 W. 49  Street, New York, N.Y. 10019)

I,  Mowarin Hensawang, a member of  Heyday 68 LLC., submit  this statement to 
supplement its application to Community Board  4 wherein it seeks a "no objection"  to 
an  on-premise liquor license.

Heyday 68 LLC  d/b/a Lum Lum  is a restaurant that will specialize in Thai 
cuisine.   It located on 49 Street between Ninth and Tenth Avenues.    The premises was 
previously occupied by Pam Real Thai food  which was forced to close after twenty years
because of  economic hardships that stemmed from  the COVID-19 pandemic

The COVID-19 pandemic has challenged a once thriving restaurant industry.   
The traditional brick and mortar restaurant is not the only competition as the world wide 
web has provided alternative opportunities to dine  at home during the pandemic.   As a 
full service restaurant,  I hope to provide my customers with an enjoyable experience that
can only be experienced in a brick and mortar restaurant.   I seek a liquor license because 
I would like  to provide my customers the option to order  beer, wine, cider or liquor   
with their meal.      Our competition is not limited to Thai restaurants. Our competition is 
any restaurant in the vicinity  that provides the consumer a choice.    There are non-Thai 
restaurants within the vicinity that serve liquor.   Certainly, the choice to dine at an 
establishment that serves liquor will eliminate the choice to dine at an establishment that 
only serves beer and wine or is not licensed to sell alcohol at all.   The New York City  
restaurant industry is competitive and it is my business judgment that a liquor license will
help me compete effectively with other restaurants. The grant of an on-premise liquor 
license to a Thai restaurant within Community Board 4 (CB 4) is not unprecedented 
Attached as Exhibit A  is a 500 foot map (LAMP Proximity Report)  of  premises 
licensed by the New York State Liquor Authority.   Of the eighteen active on premises 
liquor licenses within 500 feet of the premises, there is only one Thai restaurant (VIV) 
located at 717 9th Avenue with a full liquor license within 500 feet of the premises.  

Issuance of a liquor license will not be contrary to  the public interest.  My 
restaurant will operate as a good neighbor.   The restaurant will be open daily from 12pm 
to 10pm and will be personally managed by a member of the applicant.   The business 
will focus on dining with beverages as complement to the meal.  There will not be  loud 
amplified music, open windows,  large screen televisions, dancing, private parties , live 
music or customers gathering in  large crowds outside the premises.    I met with HK49-
54 Block Alliance on December 22, 2021 to discuss my application.   I am unaware of 
any objections.

       The premises was previously occupied by a Thai restaurant for twenty years. I am 
unaware of any history of complaints against prior businesses  at this location.   There is 
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Temporary Winter/Storm Enclosure
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